and a globally significant provider of battery minerals for the rapidly growing clean energy market. As we
transition from explorer to producer, we are committed to incorporating the right approach and foundation
from the outset and ESG principles underpin all decisions. We currently control two major lithium deposits
in Western Australia and aim to expand our portfolio through exploration, partnerships and acquisitions. In
addition, we look to participate in downstream value-adding where control of the deposit provides a strong
competitive advantage. To learn more, please visit: www.ltresources.com.au

Follow us on:

https://liontownresources.sharepoint.com/sites/CorporateAffairs/Shared%20Documents/General/Quarterly%20Reporting/2022%20December/www.ltresources.com.au
https://www.linkedin.com/company/liontown-resources-limited
https://twitter.com/LiontownRes
https://www.facebook.com/liontownres
https://www.instagram.com/liontownres/

Page 9 of 14

ASX: LTR
www.ltresources.com.au

Annexure A - Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Figures in AUD 31-Dec-23 Convertible 31-Dec-23
  $'000 Note $'000
  Actual Adjustment Pro Forma
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 516,931   365,497  882,428

Trade and other receivables 27,992  27,992

Inventories 1,393  1,393

Financial assets 21,357   21,357

Total current assets 567,673   365,497 933,170

Non-current assets

Financial assets 1,253  1,253

Property, plant and equipment 663,877  663,877

Other assets 1,076   1,076

Total non-current assets 666,206   -   666,206

Total assets 1,233,879   365,497   1,599,376

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 102,627  102,627

Lease liabilities 1,677  1,677

Provisions 1,659  1,659

Interest bearing loans and borrowings -  306,208  306,208

Derivative financial liability - at fair value -  59,289  59,289

Total current liabilities 105,963   365,497 471,460

Non-current liabilities

Interest bearing loans and borrowings 307,647  307,647

Lease liabilities 7,021  7,021

Provisions 12,081  12,081
 326,749   -   326,749

Total liabilities 432,712   365,497   798,209

Net assets 801,167   -   801,167

Equity

Share capital 955,592  955,592

Accumulated losses (163,208)  (163,208)

Reserves 8,783  8,783

Total equity 801,167   -   801,167

Page 10 of 14

ASX: LTR
www.ltresources.com.au

Notes

1) For the purposes of the pro-forma adjustments, the derivative financial liability has been fair valued using an option pricing model by
an independent third party.  Post initial recognition, the derivative financial liability will be fair valued through profit or loss and the fair